ORD #1802-2018, Division of Water Thomas Lane Area Water Line Improvements, Phase 1 C.I.P. No. 690236-100094, Contract No. 2118 Bid Tabulation, Opened 6/6/18

					Engineer's	Estimate	Facemyer	Company	Columbus Asph	Columbus Asphalt Paving Inc.		Conie Construction Co.	
Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
1		PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT	1 (21	CZ.	Φ5.20	Φ0.644.20	Φ7.00	Φ11 5 C2 70	Φ2.50	Ф4 077 50	Φ7.00	Ф11 417 00	
1		CONCRETE	1,631		\$5.30	\$8,644.30		\$11,563.79		\$4,077.50	· ·	\$11,417.00	
2	407	TACK COAT ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	246	GAL	\$2.86	\$703.56	\$4.74	\$1,166.04	\$4.75	\$1,168.50	\$5.00	\$1,230.00	
2		COURSE (MEDIUM TRAFFIC), PG	(0)	CN	ф 221 00	¢15 020 00	ф 272 со	¢10,002,02	ф 21 5 00	ф14 025 OO	Φ 2 65.00	¢10. 2 05.00	
3		64-22 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	69	CY LS	\$231.00 \$7,400.00	\$15,939.00 \$7,400.00		\$18,883.92	\$215.00 \$34,000.00	\$14,835.00	\$265.00 \$10,000.00	\$18,285.00 \$10,000.00	
<u> </u>	614	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	346	SY	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$5,574.93 \$17.73	\$5,574.93 \$6,134.58	\$15.00	\$34,000.00 \$5,190.00		\$10,000.00	
5		SEEDING AND MULCHING	179	SY	\$4.93	\$882.47	\$2.40	\$429.60	\$45.00	\$8,055.00	\$21.00	\$3,759.00	
6		6-INCH WATER PIPE AND	1/9	31	\$4.93	\$002.47	\$2.40	\$429.00	\$45.00	\$6,033.00	\$21.00	\$5,759.00	
7		FITTINGS	1 260	LF	\$140.00	\$190,400.00	\$184.57	\$251,015.20	\$155.00	\$210,800.00	\$244.00	¢221 940 00	
/		DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS,	1,300	LF	\$140.00	\$190,400.00	\$104.57	\$231,013.20	\$133.00	\$210,800.00	\$244.00	\$331,840.00	
8		INCREASE OR DECREASE	160	LB	\$2.63	\$420.80	\$9.60	\$1,536.00	\$8.25	\$1,320.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	
0		CONCRETE BLOCKING, CLASS C,	100	LB	\$2.03	φ420.60	\$9.00	\$1,330.00	\$0.23	\$1,320.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	
9		INCREASE OR DECREASE	3	CY	\$133.00	\$399.00	\$194.71	\$584.13	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$115.00	\$345.00	
,		6-INCH VALVE AND)	CI	\$155.00	φ399.00	\$194.71	φ30 4 .13	\$210.00	φ050.00	\$113.00	φ343.00	
10		APPURTENANCES	9	EA	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,181.92	\$10,637.28	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	
10	802	3/4-INCH WATER SERVICE TAP,	,	LA	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,101.92	\$10,037.26	\$900.00	\$6,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	
11	805	TRANSFERRED (LONG)	6	EA	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,813.92	\$10,883.52	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	
11		3/4-INCH WATER SERVICE TAP,	0	LA	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,013.92	\$10,003.32	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	
12		TRANSFERRED (SHORT)	7	EA	\$1,350.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,571.55	\$11,000.85	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	
13		CURB BOX	13	EA	\$1,330.00	\$1,586.00	\$96.09	\$1,000.83	\$95.00	\$1,235.00	\$40.00	\$520.00	
13		CUT AND PLUG (CAP) 6-INCH	13	LA	\$122.00	φ1,500.00	\$70.07	Ψ1,2+7.17	\$75.00	\$1,233.00	Ψ+0.00	ψ320.00	
14		WATER LINE	1	EA	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,517.35	\$1,517.35	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	
15		FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$2,525.00	\$10,100.00	\$3,295.68	\$13,182.72	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,375.00	\$9,500.00	
13	007	I IKL III DIVIVI	 	LA	Ψ2,323.00	ψ10,100.00	ψ3,273.00	Ψ13,102.72	Ψ2,300.00	ψ,,200.00	Ψ2,373.00	ψ2,500.00	
16	810	12-INCH HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	1	EA	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$564.11	\$564.11	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	
10		INCREASE OR DECREASE IN	1	Lit	Ψ300.00	Ψ300.00	Ψ304.11	ψ504.11	ψ+30.00	Ψ+30.00	ψ330.00	ψ550.00	
17		EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	8	CY	\$23.00	\$184.00	\$91.44	\$731.52	\$88.00	\$704.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	
1 /		SEDIMENT AND EROSION	0		Ψ23.00	Ψ104.00	Ψ/1.ΤΤ	Ψ131.32	ψ00.00	Ψ704.00	Ψ23.00	Ψ200.00	
18		CONTROL	1	LS	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$2,035.64	\$2,035.64	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
		PERMANENT PAVEMENT	98	CY	\$305.00	\$29,890.00	\$370.40	\$36,299.20	\$660.00	\$64,680.00	\$350.00	\$34,300.00	
		SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,277.26	\$1,277.26	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	·	\$1,500.00	
	2120112				Ψ1,700.00	Ψ1,700.00	Ψ1,277120	ψ1 ,2 11120	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	ψ1, 2 0 0 0 0	\$1,000.00	
21	SPECIAL	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	1	EA	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$869.64	\$869.64	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
		CONSTRUCTION SEEDING AND			ψ,,,,,,	ψ,, σ.σσ	Ψοολίο :	φσολίο.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Ψ1,000.00	
22		MULCHING	179	SY	\$2.18	\$390.22	\$2.00	\$358.00	\$5.20	\$930.80	\$2.00	\$358.00	
	DI ECH IE		SUBT(Ψ2.10	\$306,054.05		\$387,494.45	Ψ3.20	\$396,475.80		\$455,000.00	
23	SPECIAL				\$45,908.11		\$58,124.17		\$59,471.37		\$68,250.00		
	_	GRAND TOTAL:			. ,		,		\$455,947.17		\$523,250.00		
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S				, <u>,</u> ,,,,,,,		26.6%		29.5%		48.7%	
		% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWE						,		2.3%		17.4%	
		Contract Co.					21 17570/11 (200 5"	n/a 24/10 EDE 5026)	0957005 (200 11/2		31-0800904 (exp. 3)		
		Contract Con	шұпап	CE INO.			Corrected Continger		-003/033 (exp. 11/2	21/17, WIAJ, 4394)	51-0000904 (exp. 3/	417, IVIAJ, 4320)	

Corrected Contingency & Grand

General Info

Number: 690236-100094, CT No. 2118

Description: Thomas Lane Area Water Line Improvements, Phase 1

Deadline: 2018-06-06 19:00:00 UTC

Bids				
Business	Opened at	Bid Total	Submitted at	Signed by
Facemyer Company	2018-06-06 19:01:55 UTC	\$445,618.62	2 2018-06-06 18:06:31 UTC	Chris Allen
Columbus Asphalt Paving				
Inc.	2018-06-06 19:01:39 UTC	\$455,947.17	7 2018-06-06 17:26:46 UTC	Kevin Power
Conie Construction Co.	2018-06-06 19:01:24 UTC	\$523,250.00	2018-06-06 16:32:13 UTC	Bill O'Malley
Facemyer Landscaping,				
LLC DBA Facemyer				
Company	Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc.	Conie Construct	ion Co.	
72 Holmes St.	1196 Technology Dr.	1340 Windsor A	ve.	
Galena, OH 43074	Gahanna, OH 43230	Columbus, OH 4	13211	
Chris Allen, Estimator	David J. Power, President	Bill O'Malley, V	r.P.	
(740) 965-4616	(614) 759-9800	(614) 493-7955		
chrisa@facemyer.com	dpower@capasphalt.com	billo@conie.con	1	
Ada C. Facemyer, Member	Kevin A. Power, Secretary			